Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000T4
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
DK-LOK tube fittings
Issued to
DK-Lok Corporation
Gimhae-si Gyeongsangnam-do, Republic of Korea
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature range: -20°C to +200°C
Max. working press.: 248 bar to 480 bar (see certificate)
Sizes: 1/4" to 2" (see certificate)
This Certificate is valid until 2021-12-31.
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-04-27
DNV GL local station: Gimhae Station
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-024441-1
Certificate No: TAP00000T4
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Pipe couplings. Double bite type.
Type  Description Type Description Type Description
DU Union DAF Female Adapter DTRM Male Run Tee
DT Union Tee DUBA AN Bulkhead Union DCF Female Connector
DMC-N Male Connector DCW Male Pipe Weld
Connector
DCBF Bulkhead Female
Connector
DMC-G Male Conn. for Bonded
Seal
DCSW Tube Socket Weld
Connector
DTRF Female Run Tee
DMCB-N Bulkhead Male
Connector
DP Plug DR Reducer
DLBM 45º Male Elbow DN Nut DAM Male Adapter
DTBM Male Branch Tee DFB Back Ferrule DUA AN Union
DCF-GG Gauge Connector DUR Reducing Union DAA AN Adapter
DLF Female Elbow DUB Bulkhead Union DLW Male Pipe Weld
Elbow
DTBF Female Branch Tee DMC-R Male Connector DLSW Tube Socket Weld
Elbow
DAB Bulkhead Adapter DMC-GB Male Conn. for Metal
Seal
DC Cap
DL Union Elbow DLM Male Elbow DFF Front Ferrule
Materials:
Body: